

Dear Potential Vendor / Exhibitor

My name is Sharon C. Newman, I currently serve as the President of Rotary Club of the Southland- Rotary International District 6450. Known as the first service organization, Rotary International has over 1.3 million members worldwide and has spent \$3 billion on sustainable projects across the globe over the last 100 years.

It is our aim to continue service in our immediate area, because for us, service projects are the mechanism by which we make a difference. To that end, Rotary Club of the Southland is hosting its first Service Above Self Dinner & Awards Banquet.

Please accept this letter as our invitation to participate in our Service Above Self Fundraiser Awards Gala Banquet as a vendor / Exhibitor. We are expecting over 200 community members and leaders at this event. There will be a minimum number of spaces available, so this will be first come first serve basis. We would like to think of this event as your EXHIBITION and your opportunity to get in front of your target audience.

Attached is an application for a vendor table, we encourage you not do delay, as space is limited.

Event Details are provided below.

Date of event.

Saturday, June 10th, 2023

Time: 5:00p.m. – 10:00p.m.

Location: Holiday Inn – Matteson Conference Center

Contact Person: Sharon C. Newman

Or Fundraising Committee

Southlandrotaryclub@gmail.com

- All vendors will be displayed in the hallway located near the main entrance of the event.
- Vendors will be provided a table and chair to set up goods or services information
 If you wish to donate an auction item worth \$25 or more, send us an email

Rotary Club of the Southland • P.O. Box 170 Richton Park, Illinois 60671 •www.southlandrotaryclub.org •southlandrotaryclub@gmail.com



Checks Only: Payment made to: The Southland Rotary Club Inc. P. O. Box 172 Richton Park, Il 60471

• I am unable to be a sponsor or atten	d the event, but I would like to make a tax
deductible contribution to the Scho	olarship Fund.
Enclosed is my check for \$	payable to: Rotary Club of the
Southland	
• If you wish to purchase a ticket to the	e event please contact us via email.

Checks only please

If you have questions, please contact Sharon Newman President/ Fundraising Chair at: southlandrotarvclub@amail.com

<u> </u>	
Name of Organization:	
Contact Person:	Title:
Address:	P.O. Box: (if applicable)
City:	Postal Code:
Telephone:	Fax:
Email:	Website: